OT
HE
R
SU
NX
 P
RO
DU

1105
APPLICATIONS
ORDER GUIDE
Checking leftover workpiece Detecting an object in handler
Mating cable is not supplied with the sensor. Please order it separately.
WARNING
Never use this product in any
personnel safety application.
Mating cables
Appearance Model No. Description
SF1-CC3A
Length: 3 m
Weight: 600 g approx.
(two cables)
SF1-CC7A
Length: 7 m
Weight: 950 g approx.
(two cables)
0.5 mm2 4-core cabtyre cable, with
connector on one end, two cables per set
Cable outer diameter: "7 mm
Connector outer diameter: "14 mm max.
Cable color: Gray (for emitter)
Gray with black line (for receiver)
Accessory
• MS-SF1-1 (Sensor mounting bracket)
Four bracket set
Four M6 (length 40 mm) truss head screws, four nuts
and four spring washers are attached.
Mating cable is not supplied with the sensor. Please order it separately.
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
OS-SF1-8 OS-SF1-16 OS-SF1-24 OS-SF1-32 OS-SF1-40 OS-SF1-48 OS-SF1-56 OS-SF1-64
Applicable beam channels
Designation
8 beam
channels
16 beam
channels
24 beam
channels
32 beam
channels
40 beam
channels
48 beam
channels
56 beam
channels
64 beam
channels
Slit mask Model No.
Designation Model No. Description
Large indicator
for area sensor
(Note)
Sensor mounting
bracket
SF-IND
MS-SF1-P
With the large indicators put on the sensors, the operation is
easily observable from various directions.
• Supply voltage: 12 to 24 V DC�10 %  Ripple P-P 10 % or less
• Current consumption: 30 mA or less
• Indicators: Three orange LEDs
Either light up, blink, or light off as selected by the
input wire
• Ambient temperature:�10 to�55 °C
• Cable: 0.2 mm2 3-core oil resistant cable, 2 m long
• Cable extension: Extension up to total 100 m is possible with
0.2 mm2, or more, cable.
• Material: Polycarbonate (Cover), POM (Mounting base)
• Input specifications